

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 802-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 7/11/2023 In control: City Council
On agenda: 8/16/2023 Final action: 8/16/2023

Enactment date: 8/16/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 8/18/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 189.02 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland,

Ohio, 1976, as amended by Ordinance No. 1589-06, passed September 25, 2006, relating to the Fair

Employment Wage.

Sponsors: Danny Kelly, Charles Slife, Rebecca Maurer, Blaine A. Griffin

Indexes: CODIFIED ORDINANCES, FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 802-2023-Amending Section 189.02 re Fair Employment Wage, 2. 802-2023 Final Version - City

Record Aug. 25, 2023 Page 70

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/16/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
7/12/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	